Shipments of greater than fifty (50) pounds shall be palletized.  The 
supplier shall package and clearly label all units shipped to standard shipping 
pallets and protected by clear shrink-wrap material.  All pallets shall be 48” wide 
by 48” deep.  Loaded pallets shall neither exceed two thousand, five hundred 
pounds (2,500 lbs) gross weight nor forty-eight inches (48”) total height, including 
pallet. 

5.1.3 The supplier shall be responsible for proper packaging and safe delivery of all 

equipment and materials to the City.  The bidder shall repair or replace any item